
January
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Monday 1/1/24 2 Samuel 1 Luke 1
Tuesday 1/2/24 2 Samuel 2 Luke 2

Wednesday 1/3/24 2 Samuel 3 Luke 3
Thursday 1/4/24 2 Samuel 4 Luke 4

Friday 1/5/24 2 Samuel 5 Luke 5
Saturday 1/6/24 2 Samuel 6 -
Sunday 1/7/24 - -
Monday 1/8/24 2 Samuel 7 Luke 6
Tuesday 1/9/24 2 Samuel 8 Luke 7

Wednesday 1/10/24 2 Samuel 9 Luke 8
Thursday 1/11/24 2 Samuel 10 Luke 9

Friday 1/12/24 2 Samuel 11 Luke 10
Saturday 1/13/24 2 Samuel 12 -
Sunday 1/14/24 - -
Monday 1/15/24 2 Samuel 13 Luke 11
Tuesday 1/16/24 2 Samuel 14 Luke 12

Wednesday 1/17/24 2 Samuel 15 Luke 13
Thursday 1/18/24 2 Samuel 16 Luke 14

Friday 1/19/24 2 Samuel 17 Luke 15
Saturday 1/20/24 2 Samuel 18 -
Sunday 1/21/24 - -
Monday 1/22/24 2 Samuel 18 Luke 16
Tuesday 1/23/24 2 Samuel 19 Luke 17

Wednesday 1/24/24 2 Samuel 20 Luke 18
Thursday 1/25/24 2 Samuel 21 Luke 19

Friday 1/26/24 2 Samuel 22 Luke 20
Saturday 1/27/24 2 Samuel 23 -
Sunday 1/28/24 - -
Monday 1/29/24 2 Samuel 24 Luke 21
Tuesday 1/30/24 Song of Solomon 1 Luke 22

Wednesday 1/31/24 Song of Solomon 2 Luke 23

February
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Thursday 2/1/24 Song of Solomon 3 Luke 23

Friday 2/2/24 Song of Solomon 4 Acts 1

Saturday 2/3/24 Song of Solomon 5 -

Sunday 2/4/24 - -

Monday 2/5/24 Song of Solomon 6 Acts 2

Tuesday 2/6/24 Song of Solomon 7 Acts 3

Wednesday 2/7/24 Song of Solomon 8 Acts 4

Thursday 2/8/24 Isaiah 1 Acts 5

Friday 2/9/24 Isaiah 2 Acts 6

Saturday 2/10/24 Isaiah 3 -

Sunday 2/11/24 - -

Monday 2/12/24 Isaiah 4 Acts 7

Tuesday 2/13/24 Isaiah 5 Acts 8

Wednesday 2/14/24 Isaiah 6 Acts 9

Thursday 2/15/24 Isaiah 7 Acts 10

Friday 2/16/24 Isaiah 8 Acts 11

Saturday 2/17/24 Isaiah 9 -

Sunday 2/18/24 - -

Monday 2/19/24 Isaiah 10 Acts 12

Tuesday 2/20/24 Isaiah 11 Acts 13

Wednesday 2/21/24 Isaiah 12 Acts 14

Thursday 2/22/24 Isaiah 13 Acts 15

Friday 2/23/24 Isaiah 14 Acts 16

Saturday 2/24/24 Isaiah 15 -

Sunday 2/25/24 - -

Monday 2/26/24 Isaiah 16 Acts 17

Tuesday 2/27/24 Isaiah 17 Acts 18

Wednesday 2/28/24 Isaiah 18 Acts 19

Thursday 2/29/24 Isaiah 19 Acts 20

March
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Friday 3/1/24 Isaiah 20 Acts 21
Saturday 3/2/24 Isaiah 21 -
Sunday 3/3/24 - -
Monday 3/4/24 Isaiah 22 Acts 22
Tuesday 3/5/24 Isaiah 23 Acts 23

Wednesday 3/6/24 Isaiah 24 Acts 24
Thursday 3/7/24 Isaiah 25 Acts 25

Friday 3/8/24 Isaiah 26 Acts 26
Saturday 3/9/24 Isaiah 27 -
Sunday 3/10/24 - -
Monday 3/11/24 Isaiah 28 Acts 27
Tuesday 3/12/24 Isaiah 29 Acts 28

Wednesday 3/13/24 Isaiah 30 Romans 1
Thursday 3/14/24 Isaiah 31 Romans 2

Friday 3/15/24 Isaiah 32 Romans 3
Saturday 3/16/24 Isaiah 33 -
Sunday 3/17/24 - -
Monday 3/18/24 Isaiah 34 Romans 4
Tuesday 3/19/24 Isaiah 35 Romans 5

Wednesday 3/20/24 Isaiah 36 Romans 6
Thursday 3/21/24 Isaiah 37 Romans 7

Friday 3/22/24 Isaiah 38 Romans 8
Saturday 3/23/24 Isaiah 39 -
Sunday 3/24/24 - -
Monday 3/25/24 Isaiah 40 Romans 9
Tuesday 3/26/24 Isaiah 41 Romans 10

Wednesday 3/27/24 Isaiah 42 Romans 11
Thursday 3/28/24 Isaiah 43 Romans 12

Friday 3/29/24 Isaiah 44 Romans 13
Saturday 3/30/24 Isaiah 45 -
Sunday 3/31/24 - -
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April
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Monday 4/1/24 Isaiah 46 Romans 14

Tuesday 4/2/24 Isaiah 47 Romans 15

Wednesday 4/3/24 Isaiah 48 Romans 16

Thursday 4/4/24 Isaiah 49 1 Cor 1

Friday 4/5/24 Isaiah 50 1 Cor 2

Saturday 4/6/24 Isaiah 51 -

Sunday 4/7/24 - -

Monday 4/8/24 Isaiah 52 1 Cor 3

Tuesday 4/9/24 Isaiah 53 1 Cor 4

Wednesday 4/10/24 Isaiah 54 1 Cor 5

Thursday 4/11/24 Isaiah 55 1 Cor 6

Friday 4/12/24 Isaiah 56 1 Cor 7

Saturday 4/13/24 Isaiah 57 -

Sunday 4/14/24 - -

Monday 4/15/24 Isaiah 58 1 Cor 8

Tuesday 4/16/24 Isaiah 59 1 Cor 9

Wednesday 4/17/24 Isaiah 60 1 Cor 10

Thursday 4/18/24 Isaiah 61 1 Cor 11

Friday 4/19/24 Isaiah 62 1 Cor 12

Saturday 4/20/24 Isaiah 63 -

Sunday 4/21/24 - -

Monday 4/22/24 Isaiah 64 1 Cor 13

Tuesday 4/23/24 Isaiah 65 1 Cor 14

Wednesday 4/24/24 Isaiah 66 1 Cor 15

Thursday 4/25/24 Jeremiah 1 1 Cor 16

Friday 4/26/24 Jeremiah 2 2 Cor 1

Saturday 4/27/24 Jeremiah 3 -

Sunday 4/28/24 - -

Monday 4/29/24 Jeremiah 4 2 Cor 2

Tuesday 4/30/24 Jeremiah 5 2 Cor 3

May
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Wednesday 5/1/24 Jeremiah 6 2 Cor 4
Thursday 5/2/24 Jeremiah 7 2 Cor 5

Friday 5/3/24 Jeremiah 8 2 Cor 6
Saturday 5/4/24 Jeremiah 9 -
Sunday 5/5/24 - -
Monday 5/6/24 Jeremiah 10 2 Cor 7
Tuesday 5/7/24 Jeremiah 11 2 Cor 8

Wednesday 5/8/24 Jeremiah 12 2 Cor 9
Thursday 5/9/24 Jeremiah 13 2 Cor 10

Friday 5/10/24 Jeremiah 14 2 Cor 11
Saturday 5/11/24 Jeremiah 15 -
Sunday 5/12/24 - -
Monday 5/13/24 Jeremiah 16 2 Cor 12
Tuesday 5/14/24 Jeremiah 17 2 Cor 13

Wednesday 5/15/24 Jeremiah 18 Galatians 1
Thursday 5/16/24 Jeremiah 19 Galatians 2

Friday 5/17/24 Jeremiah 20 Galatians 3
Saturday 5/18/24 Jeremiah 21 -
Sunday 5/19/24 - -
Monday 5/20/24 Jeremiah 22 Galatians 4
Tuesday 5/21/24 Jeremiah 23 Galatians 5

Wednesday 5/22/24 Jeremiah 24 Galatians 6
Thursday 5/23/24 Jeremiah 25 Ephesians 1

Friday 5/24/24 Jeremiah 26 Ephesians 2
Saturday 5/25/24 Jeremiah 27 -
Sunday 5/26/24 - -
Monday 5/27/24 Jeremiah 28 Ephesians 3
Tuesday 5/28/24 Jeremiah 29 Ephesians 4

Wednesday 5/29/24 Jeremiah 30 Ephesians 5
Thursday 5/30/24 Jeremiah 31 Ephesians 6

Friday 5/31/24 Jeremiah 32 Philippians 1

June
Day Date Old Testament New Testament Check List

Saturday 6/1/24 Jeremiah 33 -

Sunday 6/2/24 - -

Monday 6/3/24 Jeremiah 34 Philippians 2

Tuesday 6/4/24 Jeremiah 35 Philippians 3

Wednesday 6/5/24 Jeremiah 36 Philippians 4

Thursday 6/6/24 Jeremiah 37 Colossians 1

Friday 6/7/24 Jeremiah 38 Colossians 2

Saturday 6/8/24 Jeremiah 39 -

Sunday 6/9/24 - -

Monday 6/10/24 Jeremiah 40 Colossians 3

Tuesday 6/11/24 Jeremiah 41 Colossians 4

Wednesday 6/12/24 Jeremiah 42 1 Thess 1

Thursday 6/13/24 Jeremiah 43 1 Thess 2

Friday 6/14/24 Jeremiah 44 1 Thess 3

Saturday 6/15/24 Jeremiah 45 -

Sunday 6/16/24 - -

Monday 6/17/24 Jeremiah 46 1 Thess 4

Tuesday 6/18/24 Jeremiah 47 1 Thess 5

Wednesday 6/19/24 Jeremiah 48 2 Thess 1

Thursday 6/20/24 Jeremiah 49 2 Thess 2

Friday 6/21/24 Jeremiah 50 2 Thess 3

Saturday 6/22/24 Jeremiah 51 -

Sunday 6/23/24 - -

Monday 6/24/24 Jeremiah 52 1 Timothy 1

Tuesday 6/25/24 Lamentations 1 1 Timothy 2

Wednesday 6/26/24 Lamentations 2 1 Timothy 3

Thursday 6/27/24 Lamentations 3 1 Timothy 4

Friday 6/28/24 Lamentations 4 1 Timothy 5

Saturday 6/29/24 Psalm 120 -

Sunday 6/30/24 - -


